## PARENT Consent



#1, 7005 18 ST SE Calgary AB T)403-294-0025 Fax)403-294-0028

Please read each statement thoroughly and initial

## **OFF SITE EXCURSION**

- I give permission for my child to leave Lynnwood Learning Centre premises, under the supervision of Lynnwood Learning Centre staff, for authorized field trips, neighborhood walks, picking up from and drop to school.
  - initial
- I agree to accept full responsibility when allowing employees of Lynnwood Learning Centre to take my child on a field trip. This includes Transportation. (Notification of field trips will be provided to the parent or guardian prior to the actual field trip).
- In case of accident of my child, I hereby covenant and agree that no action of recovery of loss, damage, expense or injury resulting therefrom will be taken against Lynnwood Learning Centre owners, its corporation or any of its employees.

## HEALTH

- I agree that Lynnwood Learning Centre staff has permission to apply sunscreen, bug spray, diaper rash cream (Parent provided) on my child.

initial

- I agree that Lynnwood Learning Centre staff has permission to administer First aid(Valid First Aid holder), prescript medication on my child.
- I agree that my child may eat breakfast, lunch & afternoon snack in Lynnwood Learning Centre, in case of special diet, I will inform the staff and provide alternative food.

## CONFIDENTIAL

• I give permission to Lynnwood Learning Centre to release my child's confidential information to local Health Units in the case of emergency incident.

initial

- I agree that Lynnwood Learning Centre has permission to photograph my child. Photographs will be taken only during typical daycare activities. Photographs will be displayed within the daycare and the Centre Newsletter.
  - initial
- I agree NOT to use daycare pictures on personal purpose such as twitter, facebook and other media.\_

initial

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(please print Parent's or Guardian's name)

\_\_\_\_, do hereby give permission for my child,

to be implemented above consent details by Lynnwood Learning Centre Staff.

(Child's name)